ARB) FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

APRIL 1995 (PA)

INS I
O 80 SERIES

PART No 3500050

. Kit -
2 - 1 3/4" x 3/8" UNC bolts

2 - 2 1/4" x 3/8" UNC bolts

4 - Spacer plates pt/no 5846214

1 - Control box bracket pt/no 3751471

Procedure -

These spacers fit between the inside face of the bull bar and the
front face of the winch. There are 2 spaces on top of each other
on each side. Using the washers and spring washers from bull bar
mounting kit, fit 2 1/4" bolts through lower holes and roller
fairlead and 1 3/4" bolts through upper holes. Follow procedure
in bull bar fitting instruction. Disregard winch mounting bolts
supplied in fitting kit.

20-7-00 Page 1 of 1 3500050

If you have any queries regarding the installation of this product please contact the distributor from whom it was purchased, or alternatively the ARB office in your state.
Head Office - ARB Corporation Ltd VIC: 42-44 Garden Street, Kilsyth, Victoria, 3137 Tel: (03) 9761 6622 Fax: (03) 9761 6807
WA: (08) 9244 3553 NSW: (02) 9821 3633 ACT: (02) 6280 7475 SA: (08) 8244 5001 QLD: (07) 3872 3872 NT: (08) 8947 2262 TAS: (03) 6331 4190




